
 

 
     

State Representative APHIS Program City/State Contact Information 
     

ANAWG Field Section 
Alaska  Diana Hoffman PPQ  Federal Way, WA Tel: 253-944-2044 

Mobile:518-307-6856 
Diana.L.Hoffman@aphis.usda.gov 

Alabama  Gregory Gaj 
 

AC Seminole, FL Tel: 727-397-3249 
Mobile: 240-461-9188 
Gregory.S.Gaj@aphis.usda.gov 

Arkansas  vacant    

Arizona  Gary Russell PPQ Phoenix, AZ Tel:602-431-3202 
Mobile:602-751-0166 
Gary.Russell@aphis.usda.gov 

David Bergman WS  Phoenix, AZ  Tel: 602-870-2081 
david.l.bergman@aphis.usda.gov 

Glen Ball PPQ  Yuma, AZ  Tel: 928-248-3246 
Mobile:928-941-2206 
Glen.A.Ball@aphis.usda.gov 

California  Vicki Moore VS  Sacramento, CA Tel: 916-854-3900 
vicki.c.moore@aphis.usda.gov 

 Tori Lyon PPQ Sacramento, CA Tel: 916-930-5529 
Tori.E.Lyon@aphis.usda.gov 

Colorado  Dan Gossett WS, NWRC Fort Collins, CO  Tel: 970-266-6284 
Mobile:970-567-0480 
daniel.n.gossett@aphis.usda.gov 

Pat McPherren PPQ  Aurora, CO  Tel: 303-371-3355 
Mobile:303-808-3433 
patrick.w.mcpherren@aphis.usda.gov 

Wendy Anderson WS  Fort Collins, CO Tel:970-266-6094 
Mobile:970-214-6367 
wendy.anderson@aphis.usda.gov 

Shaharra Usnick PPQ Fort Collins, CO  Tel: 970-494-7571 
Mobile: 970-215-2236 
shaharra.j.usnick@aphis.usda.gov 

Tolani Francisco VS Lakewood, CO 

 

Tel: 303-231-5385 
Mobile: 303-888-6517 
Tolani.I.Francisco@aphis.usda.gov 

Connecticut Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA  Tel: 413-253-2403 
monte.d.chandler@aphis.usda.gov 
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Delaware Colleen Kitzmiller PPQ  Dover, DE  Tel: 302-744-1800 
Mobile: 302-632-6434 
colleen.kitzmiller@aphis.usda.gov  

Florida Gregory Gaj 
 

AC Seminole, FL Tel: 727-397-3249 
Mobile: 240-461-9188 
Gregory.S.Gaj@aphis.usda.gov  

Georgia Steve Smith WS Athens, GA Tel: 706-546-5637 
Mobile: 706-207-9817 
Steven.h.smith@aphis.usda.gov 

Hawaii vacant    

Iowa Martha Elmore VS Lincoln, NE Tel: 402-429-0313 
Mobile: 402-429-0313 
Martha.L.Elmore@aphis.usda.gov 

Abby Stilwell 
 

PPQ Lincoln, NE Tel: 402-434-2348 
Mobile: 402-405-7875 
Abby.R.Stilwell@aphis.usda.gov 

Idaho Janalyn M Larsen PPQ  Idaho Falls, ID  Tel: 208-535-7322 
Mobile:208-351-9550  
Janalyn.M.Larsen@aphis.usda.gov  

Illinois vacant    

Indiana vacant    

Kansas Jeffrey Hash PPQ Topeka, KS Tel: 785-228-6551 
Jeffrey.G.Hash@aphis.usda.gov 

Kentucky vacant    

Louisiana Tad Hardy PPQ Baton Rouge, LA Tel: 225-298-5410 
Fax: 225-298-5415 
Tad.N.Hardy@aphis.usda.gov 

 Megan Sturdivant VS Shreveport, LA Tel: 601-936-8580 
Mobile: 318-525-3184 
Megan.M.Sturdivant@aphis.usda.gov 
  

Massachusetts Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA Tel: 413-253-2403 x5 
monte.d.chandler@aphis.usda.gov 

Maine Robin Dyer WS  Augusta, ME Tel: 207-629-5181 
Mobile: 207-441-1541 
robin.a.dyer@aphis.usda.gov 

Maryland vacant    

Michigan Brandi Saidy WS  Okemos, MI  Tel: 517-336-1928 x28 
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Mobile:517-719-9382 
Brandi.D.Saidy@aphis.usda.gov 

Craig Kellogg PPQ Romulus, MI Tel: 734-229-1650 
Mobile: 734-891-7832 
Craig.kellogg@aphis.usda.gov 

Minnesota Deb Sime AC Hugo, MN Tel: 651-426-1327 
Mobile: 240-475-7124 
Debra.M.Sime@aphis.usda.gov 

 

Mary Donahue VS St. Paul, MN Tel: 651-290-3691 
Mobile: 612-248-5272 
Fax: 651-228-0654 
Mary.I.Donahue@aphis.usda.gov 

 
Erin Stiers PPQ Bloomington, MN Tel: 952-814-1071 

Mobile: 612-616-2619 
Erin.N.Stiers@aphis.usda.gov 

 
Gary Nohrenberg WS St. Paul, MN Tel: 651-224-6027 

Mobile: 651-304-0403 
Gary.Nohrenberg@aphis.usda.gov 

Missouri vacant    

Mississippi Gregory Gaj 
 

AC Seminole, FL Tel: 727-397-3249 
Mobile: 240-461-9188 
Gregory.S.Gaj@aphis.usda.gov 

Montana John Steuber WS  Billings, MT Tel: 406-657-6464 
Mobile: 406-696-1932 
john.e.steuber@aphis.usda.gov  

Gary Adams PPQ  Billings, MT Tel: 406-657-6282 
Mobile:406-431-6531 
Gary.D.Adams@aphis.usda.gov 

North Dakota David C. Hirsch PPQ  Bismarck, ND  Tel: 701-355-3361 
Mobile: 701-527-7820 
david.c.hirsch@aphis.usda.gov 

Nebraska Martha Elmore VS Lincoln, NE Tel: 402-429-0313 
Mobile: 402-429-0313 
Martha.L.Elmore@aphis.usda.gov 

Abby Stilwell 
 

PPQ Lincoln, NE Tel: 402-434-2348 
Mobile: 402-405-7875 
Abby.R.Stilwell@aphis.usda.gov 

North Carolina Winston Culbreth VS Raleigh, NC Tel: 919-855-7700 
Mobile: 919-656-9964 
Winston.L.Culbreth@aphis.usda.gov 
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New Hampshire vacant    

New Jersey vacant    

New Mexico Gary Russell PPQ Phoenix, AZ Tel: 602-431-3202 
Mobile: 602-751-0166 
Gary.Russell@aphis.usda.gov 

Tolani Francisco VS Lakewood, CO 

 

Tel: 303-231-5385 
Mobile: 303-888-6517 
Tolani.I.Francisco@aphis.usda.gov 

Nevada Sandra Baniaga- 
Brown 

PPQ Henderson, NV Tel: 702-436-2509 
Mobile: 702-400-9061 
Sandra.R.Baniaga-
Brown@aphis.usda.gov 

 Zackary Bowers WS Fallon, NV Tel: 775-426-2412 
Mobile: 775-301-0684 
Zack.L.Bowers@aphis.usda.gov 

New York Mafalda Weldon PPQ Albany, NY Tel: 5182187511 
Mafalda.Weldon@aphis.usda.gov 

Ohio vacant    

Oklahoma 
Zachary Teachout PPQ  Oklahoma City, OK Tel: 405-609-8843 

Mobile:405-664-6652 
Zachary.j.teachout@aphis.usda.gov 

Oregon Cynthia C Ross PPQ Portland, OR  Tel: 503-820-2741 
Mobile: 503-572-6820 
cynthia.c.ross@aphis.usda.gov 

 Brianna Schur VS Tumwater, WA Tel: 541-530-1499 
Mobile: 541-530-1499 
Brianna.W.Schur@aphis.usda.gov 

Pennsylvania Linda Thomas VS  Harrisburg, PA  Tel: 717-540-2761 
Mobile: 717-497-5687 
Linda.A.Thomas@aphis.usda.gov 

 Harris Glass WS Harrisburg, PA Tel: 717-236-9451 
Mobile: 717-329-3563 
harris.glass@aphis.usda.gov 

Rhode Island Monte Chandler WS  Amherst, MA  Tel: 413-253-2403 x5 
monte.d.chandler@aphis.usda.gov 

South Carolina Eloise Braught VS  Columbia, SC  Tel: 803-462-2910 
Mobile: 803-201-8975 
Eloise.Y.Braught@aphis.usda.gov 
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South Dakota Amy Mesman PPQ Pierre, SD Tel: 605-224-1713 
Mobile:605-280-3582 
amy.mesman@aphis.usda.gov 

Tennessee Gregg Aydelotte PPQ Murfreesboro, TN Tel: 615-907-7805 
Mobile: 970-631-5550 
Gregory.R.Aydelotte@aphis.usda.gov 

Texas Roberta Duhaime VS San Juan, TX  Mobile: 956-763-4122 
Roberta.A.Duhaime@aphis.usda.gov 

 Stuart Kuehn PPQ Austin, TX Tel: 512-916-5241 
Mobile: 512-450-8663 
Stuart.W.Kuehn@aphis.usda.gov 

Utah Gregory Abbott PPQ  Richfield, UT Tel: 435-896-4772 
Mobile: 435-896-3842 
Gregory.C.Abbott@aphis.usda.gov 

Virginia Winston Culbreth VS Raleigh, NC Tel: 919-855-7700 
Mobile: 919-656-9964 
Winston.L.Culbreth@aphis.usda.gov 

Vermont vacant    

Washington Steve Miller PPQ Spokane, WA Tel: 509-353-2950 
Mobile: 509-728-5981 
Steven.M.Miller@aphis.usda.gov 

 Brianna Schur VS Tumwater, WA Tel: 541-530-1499 
Mobile: 541-530-1499 
Brianna.W.Schur@aphis.usda.gov 

 Diana Hoffman PPQ  Federal Way, WA Tel: 253-944-2044 
Mobile:518-307-6856 
Diana.L.Hoffman@aphis.usda.gov 

Wisconsin JoAnn M. Cruse PPQ  Madison, WI  Tel: 608-286-3608 
joann.m.cruse@aphis.usda.gov 

Timothy P. Deveau VS Merrill, WI Tel: 715-409-9024 
Mobile: 715-409-9024 
Timothy.P.Deveau@aphis.usda.gov 

Sheryl Shaw VS  Madison, WI Tel: 608-662-0615 
Sheryl.L.Shaw@aphis.usda.gov 

West Virginia vacant    

Wyoming Bruce Shambaugh PPQ Cheyenne, WY  Tel: 307-432-7979 
Mobile: 307-421-4641 
Bruce.A.Shambaugh@aphis.usda.gov 
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HQ Program ANAWG Representatives 
ANAWG Vice 
Chair & PPQ 

ANAWG 
Representative 

Joan Sills PPQ Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-2145 
Mobile: 301-272-7504 
joan.sills@aphis.usda.gov 

AC ANAWG 
Representative 

vacant    

BRS ANAWG 
Representative 

Sharon Talley BRS  Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-494-7519 
Sharon.M.Talley@aphis.usda.gov 

IS ANAWG 
Representative 

vacant    

LPA ANAWG 
Representative 

vacant    

MRPBS ANAWG 
Representative  

Inez DeCoteau MRPBS Minneapolis, MN Tel:612-336-3217 
Mobile: 612-840-8483 
Inez.J.DeCoteau@aphis.usda.gov 

OCRDI ANAWG 
Representative 

Renata Penn OCRDI Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-4196 
Renata.Penn@aphis.usda.gov 

ONTL ANAWG 
Representative 

Goldlin Wall ONTL Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-494-7553 
Goldlin.H.Wall@aphis.usda.gov 

PPD ANAWG 
Representative 

Phillip Washington PPD Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-3141 
phillip.washington@aphis.usda.gov 

VS ANAWG 
Representative 

vacant    

WS ANAWG 
Representative 

Michael Green WS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-4008 
Mobile: 301-785-4669 
Michael.K.Green@aphis.usda.gov 

PPD Member 
Representative 

Lois I Perry  PPD Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-3150 
Lois.I.Perry@aphis.usda.gov 

Tribal Liaisons 

APHIS & VS 
Tribal Liaison 

Terry Clark APHIS/VS Raleigh, NC Tel: 301-440-4388 
Mobile: 301-440-4388 
Terry.W.Clark@aphis.usda.gov 

APHIS & PPQ 
Tribal Liaison 

Carl Etsitty APHIS/PPQ  Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-494-7573 
Mobile: 970-692-9037  
carl.etsitty@aphis.usda.gov 
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BRS Tribal 
Liaison 

Gwen Burnett BRS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-3893  
Mobile: 240-205-2660 
gwendolyn.l.burnett@aphis.usda.gov  

AC Tribal Liaison Charlotte Cotier AC Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-494-7468 
Mobile: 970-231-5265 
Charolette.C.Cotier@aphis.usda.gov 

AC Tribal Liaison Gregory Gaj 
 

AC Raleigh, NC Tel: 727-397-3249 
Mobile: 240-461-9188 
Gregory.S.Gaj@aphis.usda.gov 

WS Tribal 
Liaison 

Michael Green WS Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-4008 
Mobile: 301-785-4669 
Michael.K.Green@aphis.usda.gov 

LPA Tribal 
Liaison 

Vivian Keller LPA Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-4062 
Vivian.N.Keller@aphis.usda.gov 

PPD Tribal 
Liaison 

Michelle “Shelley” 
Gray 

PPD Riverdale, MD Tel: 301-851-3146 
michelle.l.gray@aphis.usda.gov 

WS Tribal 
Consultation 

Point of Contact 

Kim Wagner 
 

WS  Sun Prairie, WI Tel: 608-837-2727 
kimberly.k.wagner@aphis.usda.gov 

MRPBS Tribal 
Liaison 

Theodore Melott MRPBS Fort Collins, CO Tel: 970-494-7464 
Mobile: 970-692-9678 
Theodore.R.Melott@aphis.usda.gov 
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